Overview of survey results




2017
GCLECommunitySurvey

Beginningn June GCLIxasked Grand County residents for ten minutes of their time
. to complete theGCLOCommunitySurvey. The surveyasan opportunity to ask the

c o mmu rheld irychasting the best course for the future. And, for one lucky
participantchosen at randonmg chance to win a $50 gift certificate

Thesurveyianeval uati on of GCI[th®2044 Liprary $absfactien iburney, whicmimasgred
three-year plan now underway.

The result@are an essentiglart of the design fothe 2018—-2021 Strategic Plan.



A A guantitative survey was conducteldy 27— August 15, 2017

A All five branches distributed paper surveys and an electronic version was
available online

A Promotion venues: GCLD webs@eand Gazettarticle, SkyHi News
article, GCLD emaill bladtgers in librariedacebookandword of mouth

A Incentive: Drawing for a $50 grocery store certificate

A Achievedt05completed surveys



A Understand which current library services the public values the most

A Understand which current library services the public values less

A Assess the value of GCLD to the individual and families



Number of completed surveys by branch

Fraser Valley
Granby
Juniper at Grand Lake
Hot Sulphur Springs
Kremmling
| do not visit one particular branch
| do not visit libraries
Other
Online Library
Total

107(26%)
131 (32%)
43 (11%)
38 (9%)
56 (14%)
5 (1%)
2 (.50%)
7 (2%)
14 (3%)
404



How often do you visit a library branch?

Daily or
weekly basis

Once or twice
a month

ANSWER CHOICES
Every now and

then through... = Daily or weekly basis

- Once or twice a month

Every now and = Every now and then throughout the year

then but not... = Every now and then but not within the past year
= | do not visit a library branch

| do mot visit

TOTAL
a library...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% b0% 60% T0% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONMNSES

43.02%

29.70%

20.54%

1.24%

0.50%

194

120

83

404



How Often do you use the library website
or the online services?

Answered: 404 Skipped: 1

Draily or
weekly

Once or twice
a manth

Every now and
then through...

Other (please
specify)

%4

ANSWER CHOICES

=  Daily or weekly
Once or twice a month
Every now and then throughout the year
Never

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

10% 20% 30% 40% b0% 60% T0% 80% 20% 100%

Responses

RESPOMNSES

39.36%

26.49%

24.26%

7.43%

2.438%




How often do you ask a librarian for help
to find materials?

Answered: 401 Skipped: 4

Frequently
AMNSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Frequently 18.20%

Rarely 34.16%

Never 6.73%
Rarely
Other (please specify) Responses 0.75%
TOTAL

Other {please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 20% 100%

Comments:

To order books from other libraries

| have a tfraumatic brain injury and forget sometimes. The library staff are always ready to help and go above and beyond
They actually observe my kiddo and make better suggestions than | would think to ask for!




How often do you ask a librarian for help
with general questions?

Answered: 399 Skipped: 6

Frequentl}r -

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

* Sometimes 48.12%

= Raraly 28.57%
TOTAL

. .

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 20% 100%

Comment: Mostly computer questions




How would you rate your interactions with
library staff?

Answered: 395 Skipped: 10

ANSWER CHOICES ¥ AVERAGE NUMBER

Rated on a scale of 1-100%

Responses 93

Total Respondents: 395




| think the library is a good place for...

120.00%

100.00%
80.00%
60.00%
40.00%
20.00%

0.00%

m Strongly Disagree m Agree m Strongly Agree




Additional Comments (32):

Printing Services

Creative Resources
Collections: Books DVD etc
Infernet Access and Online Services
Learning and the Community
Relaxation and Meeting Friends
Library Hours

Used Books

Great Staff

Mean Staff

Meeting Rooms

Programs
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s GCLD meet your
s of your family

needs and/or ﬂm’“\ need:




Increase, maintain or decrease library
services...

Available Community Space

Library Staff Availablity

Public computer availability [ D s
Library Programs for Adult<jEEE—
Adult Learning Opportunities [ R
More ebooks and eAudioBookSNEEEE s
Books, DVDs etci—
Library Programs for Childre il —
Library Hours | ——

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Maintain




Rate the importance of the following items for
you and/or the members of your household.

Percentage

Good books, Encourages Safe places for Access to wifi Source of new Opportunitiesto ~ Accessible  Opportunites to Free Job search
movies and reading children to learn,and the interent, ideas be creative meeting and  feel part of the entertainment
music etc play and explore  personal study space community and cinema
computers

m Not Important  ® Average Importance ® Absolutely Essential




| support the Grand County Library District by...
(Please check all that apply)

0% 10% 204% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% 80% 20% 100%




Demographics

Please select the age group you belong to With which gender do you most identify?

Answered: 386 Skipped: 20 Answered: 385 Skipped: 21

Mot listed

&5 or older
Prefer not to
answer

Prefer not to

Answer

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% G0% T0%% 80% 0% 1C
0% 10% 209 30% 40% B0%




Demographics

Which option best describes your household's annual income?

Answered: 374 Skipped: 32

Under $20,000

$20,001 to
£50,000

$50,001to
$80,000

$80,001 to
$125,000

$125,001 to
$200,000

$200,001 or
more

Prefer not to
answer

0%  10% 209 30% 40% 50%

60%

T0%

Answered: 384  Skipped: 22

school

High school

graduate or...
Some college -

Some high I

Trade or
vocational...

College degree

Some
postgraduate
Postgraduate
degree
90% 1009% I

Prefer not to
answer

0%  10% 20% 309

40%

50%

60%

Which option best describes your level of education?

70%




Demographics

About how many years have you lived in Grand County? Do any of the following live in your household? (Please select all that apply)

Answered: 354 Skipped: 22 Answered: 248  Skipped: 158

Prefer not to
answer

Less thana
year Children under
5 years of a...
1year I
= e -
Teenagers
13-18
5-9 years
Adults aged 65
Anyone with a
o years - long-term... .
30 or more - 0%h 10%6 2086 309 4085 50% 60% T0%% 30% 20% 100%
years

0%  10% 20% 30% 405 50% 50% T0% B0% 20% 100%




